

SADHU VASWANI MISSION'S



10-10/1, Koregaon Park, Pune – 411001 Tel No: 02066099960 Email: principal@svcon.ac.in



CRITERION VI - GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT

6.4. Financial Management and Resource Mobilization.

6.4.1. Institutional strategies for mobilization of funds and the optimal utilization of resources.

Telephone: 26125679, 26123847 26127474 E-mail: svm.admin@sadhuvaswani.org

SADHU VASWANI MISSION

[Founded by Sadhu Vaswani] (Regd. under Indian Societies Act XXI of 1860 and Bombay Public Trusts Act 1950) 10, Sadhu Vaswani Path, Pune 411 001 INDIA

Ref. : SVM/2022

23rd July 2022

To, Shri. Sunder Vaswani General Manager Sadhu Vaswani Mission's Medical Complex Pune.

Dear One,

Sadhu Vaswani College of Nursing was established in the year 2006, with the objectives of providing Quality Nurses to the Sadhu Vaswani Mission's Medical Complex.

The Managing Committee of Sadhu Vaswani Mission sometimes in the year 2012-2013 had decided that functioning and financial viability of Sadhu Vaswani College of Nursing would be the primary responsibility of the Sadhu Vaswani Mission's Medical Complex.

In view of the above, all accounts of Sadhu Vaswani College of Nursing will have to be maintained by Sadhu Vaswani Mission's Medical Complex and the year-on-year financial deficits if any towards recurring expenses of the Sadhu Vaswani College of Nursing will also be met good by the Sadhu Vaswani Mission's Medical Complex.

This practice be followed until further directions from Managing Committee of the Sadhu Vaswani Mission.

Thanking you,

Yours in the One Service,

Basant Ahuja Working Chairperson

Copy to :

- Chairperson, SVM
- Secretary, SVM
- Director (Academics) SVMM(
- Principal, SVCON
- Financial Controller, SVMML



Please visit: www.dadavaswanisbooks.org